WHATCOM COUNTY Health Department



Erika Lautenbach, Director Greg Stern, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director

RE: Sun Community Services – Sun House Lease Agreement

DATE: July 14, 2020

Attached is a lease agreement between Whatcom County and Sun Community Services for your review and signature.

Background and Purpose

In 1982, Whatcom County agreed to sponsor Sun Community Services for special state funding with which the County acquired a transitional housing facility for adults recovering from mental illness. The County has been leasing this building, known as Sun House, to Sun Community Services since that time and it continues to be used for the same purposes. This agreement renews the lease for an additional five year term.

Funding Amount and Source

There are no funds committed or received under this lease. Council approval is required for all Whatcom County lease agreements.

Please contact Anne Deacon at extension #6054 if you have any questions regarding this agreement.

Encl.

